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NAME PLATE AND DECALS

WARNING!

ALARMA!

AVERTISSEMENT!

ENGLISH - WARNING! TO REDUCE THE RISK OF INJURY, USER MUST READ AND UNDERSTAND INSTRUCTION MANUAL

ESPAÑOL - ATENCION! PARA REDUCIR EL RIESGO DEL LESIONES EL USUARIO DEBE LEER Y ENTENDER EL MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

FRANÇAIS - ATTENTION! AFIN DE DIMINUER LE RISQUE DE BLESSURES L’UTILISATEUR DOIT LIRE ET COMPRENDRE CE MANUEL D’ INSTRUCTIONS
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MIX N' GO MIXER  —  NAME PLATE AND DECALS

NAME PLATE AND DECALS

NAMEPLATE AND DECALS.
NO PART NO PART NAME QTY. REMARKS
1* DCL251 DECAL: WARNING MQ 1
2* 510165 DECAL: MQ MIX N GO 1
3 DECAL: NAMEPLATE ............................... 1 ............ CONTACT MQ PARTS DEPT.
4* DCL250 DECAL: WARNING MAINTENANCE 1

SEE DECAL ILLUSTRATIONS ON PAGES 11 AND 12.
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MIX N' GO MIXER  —  MIXER ASSY. (STEEL DRUM)
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MIX N' GO MIXER  —  MIXER ASSY. (STEEL DRUM)
MIXER ASSY. (STEEL DRUM)

NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY. REMARKS
1# DM3150 HEX HEAD BOLT M12 x 70 1
2# DM1356 OIL FILLER PLUG M14 x 2 x 15L 1
3# DM1912 HEX NUT M10 2
4# DM355 HEX HEAD BOLT M8 x P1.25 x 24L 3
5# DM3151 FLAT WASHER M12 2
6# DM3152 HEX NUT M12 1
7 SP9012 TOGGLE SWITCH .................................... 1 ......... INCLUDES ITEM W/*8* SWITCH, BOOT 1
9# DM1320 GEAR BOX BACK COVER 1
10# DM1357 GEAR BOX SEAL 
11 DM1380 BELT GUARD 1
12 DM1821 DRIVE PULLEY ........................................ 1 ......... ELECTRIC MOTOR ONLY
13 DM1822 SET SCREW M6 x 12L 1
14 DM2020 BOLT M6 x 18 2
15 DM1840 V-BELT, A23 ............................................. 1 ......... ELECTRIC MOTOR ONLY
16# DM1332 NUT M12 1
17# DM1810 GEARBOX PULLEY 1
18# DM1353 OIL SEAL 20 x 42.5 x 10 1
19# DM1352 BEARING RACE 6004 1
20# DM1331 WORM GEAR 1
21# DM1310 GEARBOX CASE 1
22# DM1351 BEARING RACE 6006 1
23# DM1333 GEAR & SHAFT 1
24 DM1351 BEARING RACE 6006 1
25 DM1720 WHEEL RETAINER 2
26 DM1710 WHEEL, RUBBER, HARD 2
27 DM1641 HEX NUT M8 2
28 DM2021 NUT 2
29 DM1911 HEX HEAD BOLT M10 x P1.5 x 40L 3
30 DM1141 DRUM LOCK 1
31 DM1527 HEX NUT M10 2
32 DM1524 BOLT 2
33 DM1400 STEEL BARREL 1
34 DM1414 BLADE, STEEL BARREL 2
35 DM1613 HANDLE GRIP, RUBBER 2
36 DM1630 TOP COVER CLAMP 2
37 DM1631 SCREW 5.5 x 25 2
38 DM1632 LOCK WASHER 2
39 DM1620 TOP COVER, PLASTIC 1
40 DM1640 BOLT M8 SPECIAL DOME HEAD 2
41 DM1221 STAND, ADAPTER 1
42 DM1212 STAND, BOTTOM LH (2 BOSS) 1
43 DM1213 STAND, BOTTOM RH (1 BOSS) 1
44 DM1231 CLIP LINCH PIN 1
45 DM3050 NUT M8BOLT M8 x 35 4
46 DM3051 BOLT M8 x 35 4
47 DM3000 ENGINE MOUNT (GASOLINE) 1
48 912321040E1 ENGINE, 3.5 HP BRIGGS & STRATTON 1
49# DM1358 RETAINER RING 1
50 34579 MOTOR, ELECTRIC 3/4 H.P. 1
51 DM1300 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY ................................... 1 ......... INCLUDES ITEMS/#
52 MS01 V-BELT, A24 .................................................... 1 ......... GASOLINE ENGINE ONLY
53 EM901006 DRIVE PULLEY............................................... 1 ......... GASOLINE ENGINE ONLY
54 DM1100 MAIN FRAME 1
55 DM1354 SEAL, OIL 1
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MIX N' GO MIXER  —  MIXER ASSY. (PLASTIC DRUM)
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MIX N' GO MIXER  —  MIXER ASSY. (PLASTIC DRUM)
MIXER ASSY. (PLASTIC DRUM)
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY. REMARKS
1# DM3150 HEX HEAD BOLT M12 x 70 1
2# DM1356 OIL FILLER PLUG M14 x 2 x 15L 1
3# DM1912 HEX NUT M10 2
4# DM355 HEX HEAD BOLT M8 x P1.25 x 24L 3
5# DM3151 FLAT WASHER M12 2
6# DM3152 HEX NUT M12 1
7 SP9012 TOGGLE SWITCH .................................... 1 ......... INCLUDES ITEM W/*8* SWITCH, BOOT 1
9# DM1320 GEAR BOX BACK COVER 1
10# DM1357 GEAR BOX SEAL 
11 DM1380 BELT GUARD 1
12 DM1821 DRIVE PULLEY ........................................ 1 ......... ELECTRIC MOTOR ONLY
13 DM1822 SET SCREW M6 x 12L 1
14 DM2020 BOLT M6 x 18 2
15 DM1840 V-BELT, A23 ............................................. 1 ......... ELECTRIC MOTOR ONLY
16 DM1332 NUT M12 1
17 DM1810 GEARBOX PULLEY 1
18# DM1353 OIL SEAL 20 x 42.5 x 10 1
19# DM1352 BEARING RACE 6004 1
20# DM1331 WORM GEAR 1
21# DM1310 GEARBOX CASE 1
22# DM1351 BEARING RACE 6006 1
23# DM1333 GEAR & SHAFT 1
24 DM1351 BEARING RACE 6006 1
25 DM1720 WHEEL RETAINER 2
26 DM1710 WHEEL, RUBBER, HARD 2
27 DM1641 HEX NUT M8 2
28 DM2021 NUT 2
28 DM1110 MAIN FRAME 1
29 DM1911 HEX HEAD BOLT M10 x P1.5 x 40L 3
30 DM1141 DRUM LOCK 1
31% DM1527 HEX NUT M10 12
32% DM1524 BOLT 12
33% DM1510 PLASTIC BARREL, BARE ....................... 1 ......... INCLUDES ITEMS/%
34% DM1531 BLADE, BARREL 2
35 DM1613 HANDLE GRIP, RUBBER 2
36 DM1630 TOP COVER CLAMP 2
37 DM1631 SCREW 5.5 x 25 2
38 DM1632 LOCK WASHER 2
39 DM1620 TOP COVER, PLASTIC 1
40 DM1640 BOLT M8 SPECIAL DOME HEAD 2
41 DM1221 STAND, ADAPTER 1
42 DM1212 STAND, BOTTOM LH (2 BOSS) 1
43 DM1213 STAND, BOTTOM RH (1 BOSS) 1
44 DM1231 CLIP LINCH PIN 1
45 DM3050 NUT M8BOLT M8 x 35 4
46 DM3051 BOLT M8 x 35 4
47 DM3000 ENGINE MOUNT (GASOLINE) 1
48 912321040E1 ENGINE, 3.5 HP BRIGGS & STRATTON 1
49# DM1358 RETAINER RING 1
50 34579 MOTOR, ELECTRIC 3/4 H.P. 1
51 DM1300 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY ............................ 1 ......... INCLUDES ITEMS/#
52 MS01 V-BELT, A24 ............................................. 1 ......... GASOLINE ENGINE ONLY
53 EM901006 DRIVE PULLEY ........................................ 1 ......... GASOLINE ENGINE ONLY
54% DM1521 MOUNTING PLATE 1
55 DM1354 OIL SEAL 1
56 DM1100 MAIN FRAME 1
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE — PARTS
PAYMENT TERMS

Terms of payment for parts are net 10 days.

FREIGHT POLICY

All parts orders will be shipped collect or
prepaid with the charges added to the invoice.
All shipments are F.O.B. point of origin.
Multiquip’s responsibility ceases when a signed
manifest has been obtained from the carrier,
and any claim for shortage or damage must be
settled between the consignee and the carrier.

MINIMUM ORDER

The minimum charge for orders from Multiquip
is $15.00 net. Customers will be asked for
instructions regarding handling of orders not
meeting this requirement.

RETURNED GOODS POLICY

Return shipments will be accepted and credit
will be allowed, subject to the following provi-
sions:

1. A Returned Material Authorization must
be approved by Multiquip prior to ship-
ment.

2. To obtain a Return Material Authorization,
a list must be provided to Multiquip Parts
Sales that defines item numbers, quanti-
ties, and descriptions of the items to be
returned.

a. The parts numbers and descriptions
must match the current parts price
list.

b. The list must be typed or computer
generated.

c. The list must state the reason(s) for
the return.

d. The list must reference the sales
order(s) or invoice(s) under which the
items were originally purchased.

e. The list must include the name and
phone number of the person request-
ing the RMA.

3. A copy of the Return Material Authoriza-
tion must accompany the return shipment.

4. Freight is at the sender’s expense. All
parts must be returned freight prepaid to
Multiquip’s designated receiving point.

5. Parts must be in new and resalable
condition, in the original Multiquip pack-
age (if any), and with Multiquip part
numbers clearly marked.

6. The following items are not returnable:

a. Obsolete parts. (If an item is in the
price book and shows as being
replaced by another item, it is
obsolete.)

b. Any parts with a limited shelf life
(such as gaskets, seals, “O” rings,
and other rubber parts) that were
purchased more than six months
prior to the return date.

c. Any line item with an extended dealer
net price of less than $5.00.

d. Special order items.

e. Electrical components.

f. Paint, chemicals, and lubricants.

g. Decals and paper products.

h. Items purchased in kits.

7. The sender will be notified of any
material received that is not acceptable.

8. Such material will be held for five
working days from notification, pending
instructions. If a reply is not received
within five days, the material will be
returned to the sender at his expense.

9. Credit on returned parts will be issued at
dealer net price at time of the original
purchase, less a 15% restocking charge.

10. In cases where an item is accepted, for
which the original purchase document
can not be determined, the price will be
based on the list price that was effective
twelve months prior to the RMA date.

11. Credit issued will be applied to future
purchases only.

PRICING AND REBATES

Prices are subject to change without prior
notice. Price changes are effective on a spe-
cific date and all orders received on or after
that date will be billed at the revised price.

Rebates for price declines and added charges
for price increases will not be made for stock on
hand at the time of any price change.

Multiquip reserves the right to quote and sell
direct to Government agencies, and to Original
Equipment Manufacturer accounts who use our
products as integral parts of their own products.

SPECIAL EXPEDITING SERVICE

A $35.00 surcharge will be added to the invoice
for special handling including bus shipments,
insured parcel post or in cases where Multiquip
must personally deliver the parts to the carrier.

LIMITATIONS OF SELLER’S LIABILITY

Multiquip shall not be liable here under for
damages in excess of the purchase price of the
item with respect to which damages are claimed,
and in no event shall Multiquip be liable for loss
of profit or good will or for any other special,
consequential or incidental damages.

LIMITATION OF WARRANTIES

No warranties, express or implied, are made in
connection with the sale of parts or trade acces-
sories nor as to any engine not manufactured by
Multiquip. Such warranties made in connection
with the sale of new, complete units are made
exclusively by a statement of warranty
packaged with such units, and Multiquip neither
assumes not authorizes any person to assume
for it any other obligation or liability whatever in
connection with the sale of its products. Apart
from such written statement of warranty, there
are no warranties, express, implied or statutory,
which extend beyond the description of the
products on the face hereof.

Effective: October 1, 2002
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MULTIQUIP INC.
POST OFFICE BOX 6254
CARSON, CA 90749
310-537-3700  •  800-421-1244
FAX: 310-537-3927
E-MAIL: mq@multiquip.com
WWW: multiquip.com

Atlanta  •  Boise  •  Dallas  •  Houston  •  Newark
Quebec, Canada  •  Manchester, UK  •  Rio De Janiero, BR  •  Guadalajara, MX

HERE'S HOW TO GET HELP
PLEASE HAVE THE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER
ON-HAND WHEN CALLING

PARTS DEPARTMENT
800-427-1244 or 310-537-3700
FAX: 800-672-7877 or 310-637-3284

SERVICE DEPARTMENT/TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
800-478-1244 or 310-537-3700
FAX: 310- 537-4259

WARRANTY DEPARTMENT
888-661-4279, or 310-661-4279
FAX: 310- 537-1173

MAIN
800-421-1244 or 310-537-3700
FAX: 310-537-3927

OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL


